

Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Auburn Development Advisory Committee.

Smaltz

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



First Regular Session of the 120th General Assembly (2017)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION recognizing the Auburn Development Advisory Committee.
3	Whereas, Established in 2009, the Auburn Development
4	Advisory Committee (ADAC) is Auburn's recognized Main
5	Street Organization;
6	Whereas, The mission of the ADAC is to encourage
7	revitalization and sustainable growth in Auburn;
8	Whereas, The ADAC accomplishes its mission in numerous
9	ways including promoting and celebrating Auburn's "Home
10	of the Classics" legacy and collaborating with other
11	like-minded organizations at the city and state level;
12	Whereas, In order to better accomplish its mission, the
13	ADAC has designated the month of February as "We Love
14	Auburn" month; and
15	Whereas, "We Love Auburn" month will showcase local
16	cancer awareness initiatives, wineries and breweries,
17	musicians, 4-H clubs, and more in and around Auburn:
18	Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
20	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
21	the Senate concurring:
22	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly recognizes the
23	Auburn Development Advisory Committee and its efforts to revitalize
24	Auburn





5 Committee Fund Development Chairperson.

